0x7 FILED

MAR 31 1995

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By _____

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant/Appellant,

v

CASE NUMBER 83,174
TFB File No. 94-00481-01A

JAMES R. MCATEE,

Respondent/Appellee.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

John A. Weiss
WEISS & ETKIN
Attorney Number 0185229
2937 Kerry Forest Parkway
Suite B-2
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
(904) 893-5854
COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT/APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	4
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE REFEREE ERRED BY FAILING TO CONSIDER RESPONDENT'S FALSE TESTIMONY DURING THE REINSTATEMENT PROCEEDINGS REGARDING HIS PRACTICE OF LAW WHILE SUSPENDED AS AN AGGRAVATING FACTOR IN THIS CONTEMPT ACTION	4
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE REFEREE ERRED IN CONSIDERING AS MITIGATION THAT (1) RESPONDENT'S PRACTICE OF LAW WHILE SUSPENDED WAS NOT BEFORE ANY FLORIDA STATE COURTS AND (2) RESPONDENT'S PRACTICE BEFORE THE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION WAS UNDER A MISTAKEN BELIEF THAT HE COULD APPEAR AS A LAY REPRESENTATIVE	6
<u>ISSUE III</u>	
CONSIDERING THE AGGRAVATING FACTORS AND THE NATURE OF THE CONTEMPT OF CURT, DISBARMENT IS THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE TO BE IMPOSED	10
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Page</u>
DeBock v State, 512 So.2d 164 (Fla. 1987)	18
<pre>Sperry v Florida 373 U.S. 379, 83 S.Ct. 1322, 10 L.Ed. 2nd 428 (1963)</pre>	8
The Florida Bar v Anderson 538 So.2d 852 (Fla. 1989)	10
The Florida Bar v Bauman 558 So.2d 994 (Fla. 1990)	15
The Florida Bar v Brigman 322 So.2d 556 (Fla. 1975)	17
The Florida Bar v Brown 635 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1994)	13
<u>The Florida Bar v Golden</u> 563 So.2d 81 (Fla. 1990)	16,17
<u>The Florida Bar v Greene</u> 589 So.2d 281 (Fla. 1991)	13
The Florida Bar v Hirsch 342 So.2d 970 (Fla. 1977)	10
The Florida Bar v Eric Jones 571 So.2d 426 (Fla. 1990)	13
The Florida Bar v McKenzie 442 So.2d 934 (Fla. 1983)	6,7
The Florida Bar v Neckman 616 So.2d 31 (Fla. 1993)	17
The Florida Bar v Niles 644 So.2d 504, 506 (Fla. 1994)	10
The Florida Bar v Pahules 233 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	11
The Florida Bar v Starke 616 So.2d 41 (Fla. 1993)	16,17
The Florida Bar v Weil 575 So.2d 202 (Fla. 1991)	16,17

Other Citations	Page
Rules Regulating The Florida Bar	
3-7.7(c)(5)	10
Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions	
8.1 8.3 9.1	13
